`			ATTURNET DU	CKET NO: PALU4UU	
•		04-07-2004	ER SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
	4.1.04		I		
	To the Honorable Commission	102715423	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies).	102715425	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
	(a) Jeffrey C. Hawkins		Name: palmOne, Inc.	0	
	(b)		Street Address: 400 N. McCarthy I	Blvd.	
	(c)		City: Milpitas State: C	797 Zib: 82032 U 764 70 S. P. T. S. P.	
			Country: <u>USA</u>	/81	
	Additional name(s) of conveying			749	
		Yes No		₩.	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Assignment	Merger	Name:		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
	Other		City: State:	Zip:	
	Execution Date: March 31, 2	2004	Country:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) -	a Wireless Communication Device	the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)	s: <u>March 31, 2004</u>	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Name: Gary W. Hamilton				
	Internal Address: HAMILTON &	TERRILE, LLP			
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 2035	18	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
	City AUSTIN State T	X ZIP <u>78720</u>	Check for Fee Enclosed Charge Deposit Account 50 required for this conveyance 502264 any amounts overpage.		
04/05/20	04 TBESHAH1 00000029 10815406	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
03 FC:80	40.	00 OP			
	8. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowleds of the original document.	d copy is a true copy			
	Gary W. Hamilton (31,834) Name of Person Signi	ing	7 any W-taum 176h Signature	April 1, 2004 Date	
		Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0572

Attorney Docket No.: PAL04001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration	on, receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, we
Jeffrey C. Hawkins	_ of	Atherton, CA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to palmOn business at 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpirright, title and interest throughout the world	tas, CA 9	5035, its successors and assigns, the entire
PERIPHERAL DEVICE FOR A V	WIRELE	SS COMMUNICATION DEVICE
for which we have executed a United State assignment, and all patent applications and including divisions, reissues, continuations resulting from the filing of said application for patents of foreign countries for said involutions authorization from us; we agree to United States and foreign applications, and assignee, their successors, assigns and non and enforcing patents for said invention in Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents assignee, its successors and assigns. Executed this day of May	d patents of sand extents; we autivention, and execute a digenerally ninees, at all countries granted	of every country for said invention, insions thereof, and all rights of priority horize the above-named assignee to apply and to claim all rights of priority without all papers useful in connection with said y to do everything possible to aid said their request and expense, in obtaining ries; and we request the Commissioner of
		Jeffrey C. Hawkins

RECORDED: 04/01/2004